Entergy Operations, Inc.

P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150 Tel 601 437 2800

C. R. Hutchinson Vice President Opcrations Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

September 18, 1995

ENTERGY

U.S. Nu lear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-37 Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

Subject: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-29 Inservice Inspection Summary Report

GNRO-95/00107

Gentlemen:

The attached Report Number NIS-1-00011 provides the Inservice Inspection (ISI) Summary Report for the period ending with the seventh refueling outage (RF07) for Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS). This report is provided in accordance with the requirements of ASME Section XI, Article IWA-6000, which is incorporated by reference into 10CFR50.55a(g).

Report Number NIS-1-00011 contains an overall summary of inservice inspections performed since December 4, 1993 to June 20, 1995 on the CGNS Unit 1 reactor pressure vessel, piping, components, and component supports. NIS-2 Forms, which provide information concerning ASME Section XI repairs and replacements, are also included. All open items identified in this report are listed on Pages 71 and 72. The resolution of these items will be reported in NIS-1-00012 after RF08.

Please note that for the purpose of this report under ASME Section XI requirements, Entergy Operations, Inc. is considered to be the "Owner" of GGNS. If additional information is required, please contact this office.

Yours truly, tchinson

CRH/WBA/mtc attachment: cc:

Inservice Inspection Summary Report (See Next Page)

G9509121

9509220188 950918 PDR ADDCK 05000416 Q PDR

September 18, 1995 GNRO-95/00107 Page 2 of 3

CC:

Mr. J. E. Ted ow (w/a) Mr. H. W. Keiser (w/o) Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o) Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o) Mr. H. L. Thomas (w/o)

Mr. Stewart D. Ebneter (w/a)
Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta St., N.W., Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. P. W. O'Connor, Project Manager (w/2) Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop 13H3 Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. L. J. Callan (w/a)
Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400
Arlington, TX 76011